WORK FOR OTHERS AGREEMENT NO. WFO-13-021
BETWEEN
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC

QPERATING UNDER PRIME CONTRACT NO. DE-AC09-088R22470
FOR THE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF BNERGY

AND

JEN Sulicher Entsorgungsgeselischaft filr Nukicaranlogen mbH
(émerly AVR GinbH/ FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JOLICH GmbH)

MODIFICATIONNO. 7

THIS AGREEMENT MODIFICATION, entered into this 10th day of February 2020, by and between
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC, a company duly organized and existing under the
laws of the Stats of South Carolina, and having a principal office in Aiken, South Carolina 29808

' called “SRNS"), scting under Contract No. DE-AC09-085R22470 with the UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter called the “Govemment™), as represented by the DEPARTMENT
OF ENERGY (kereinafter called “DOE™), and JEN Jilicher Entsorgungsgesellschaft fiir N

mbH (JEN) formerly AVR .GmbH /.Forschungszentrum Jalich GmbH, having a principel cffice in Jlich,
Germany. JEN will horeinaftet be-called the “Sponsoc™:

BACKGROUND
mwuwmwmmmwmw«&wmwm
1m1m«mamﬁqmmmpfwmmnmmmmmnwmu

_ mmmmﬁmmmmswin-mwsmswmmm
WFO deliverables requested by the Sponsor.

Thiz Modification No.7 to Work for Others Agreement WFO-13-021 is entered into and by SRNS and the
Spoasar for the purpose of extending the period of performance. Specifically, Modification 7 changes the
following articles as noted below:

mmwwmmeofﬂwdeoﬁmﬁm%ﬂk
mymmmwmumuofmm-am@muwbym
Parties hereto'and shall remain in effect until 2/28/2021.

13-021 Mod No. 7 dated 02/10/2020




All other terms, conditions and provisions of WFO-13-021 including previous Modifications shall remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement Modification as of the day,
month, and year first above written.

FOR UNITED STATES DEPAR

Signature:

Name: Samuel Stewart

Title: Contracting Officer for DOE-Savannah River
Date: A-L5-2026

FOR SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC:

N

Signature:
Name: Matthew J. Biasiny
Title: Manager, Cantracts and Technology Partnerships

Date: M Z,'afzﬂ

FOR JEN JULICHER EN‘I‘SORGUNGSGESEZfHAFT FUR NUKLEARANLAGEN mbH:

~ — Y
Signature: et -/
Name: Yipl.-lng. Rudolf Printz
Title: Technical Director
Date: 17.02.2020
Signature: %"é / ‘ﬁ‘//(/,
Name: Ass. jur. Ulrich Sﬁhﬁfﬂcr
Title: Commercial Director
Date: 17.02.2020

13-021 Mod No. 7 dated 02/10/2020



